
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127578.1

HOUSE BILL 852

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Ben Lujan

AN ACT

RELATING TO AUDITING; ALLOWING THE STATE AUDITOR TO AUDIT

ASSOCIATIONS OR ORGANIZATIONS THAT RECEIVE OR EXPEND PUBLIC

MONEY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 12-6-2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,

Chapter 68, Section 2) is amended to read:

"12-6-2.  DEFINITION.--As used in the Audit Act, "agency"

means:

A.  any department, institution, board, bureau,

court, commission, district or committee of the government of

the state, including district courts, magistrate or

metropolitan courts, district attorneys and charitable

institutions for which appropriations are made by the

legislature;



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127578.1

B.  every political subdivision of the state,

created under either general or special act, [ which] that

receives or expends public money from whatever source derived,

including [but not limited to] counties, county institutions,

boards, bureaus or commissions; municipalities; drainage,

conservancy, irrigation or other special districts; school

districts; and every office or officer of [ any of the above]

the political subdivision; and

C.  New Mexico associations or organizations that

receive or expend public money from whatever source derived,

including the municipal league, the association of counties,

the school administrators association and school boards

association."

- 2 -



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.127578.1

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 12, 1999

Mr. Speaker:

Your TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

HOUSE BILL 852

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1.  On page 2, strike lines 9 through 13 and inert in lieu

thereof:

"C.  the New Mexico municipal league, the New Mexico

association of counties, the school administrators' association

and the school board association that receive or expend public

money from whatever source derived, excluding those that receive

an independent annual audit conducted by a certified public

accountant and the audit is made available to the members of the

organization.  A copy of the independent annual audit shall be



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 852 Page 4

.127578.1

filed with the state auditor's office and the legislative

finance committee."".

The roll call vote on Amendment #1 was  13  For  2  Against

Yes: 13

No: Crook, Hawkins

Excused: None

Absent: None  

Respectfully submitted,

                                

Jerry W. Sandel, Chairman

Adopted                        Not Adopted                         

(Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

Date                



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 852 Page 5

.127578.1

The roll call vote was  13  For  2  Against

Yes: 13

No: Crook, Hawkins

Excused: None

Absent: None

.128957.1

J:\99BillsWP\H0852



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 852 Page 6

.127578.1

     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1999

March 15, 1999

Mr. President:

Your WAYS & MEANS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE BILL 852, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Carlos R. Cisneros, Chairman 



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1999

HTRC/HB 852 Page 7

.127578.1

Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  8  For  0  Against

Yes: 8

No: 0

Excused: Carraro

Absent: None

H0852WM1


	HTRC Report
	SWMC Report

