1	HOUSE BILL 852
2	44TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1999
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Ben Luj an
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO AUDITING; ALLOWING THE STATE AUDITOR TO AUDIT
12	ASSOCIATIONS OR ORGANIZATIONS THAT RECEIVE OR EXPEND PUBLIC
13	MONEY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 12-6-2 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,
17	Chapter 68, Section 2) is amended to read:
18	"12-6-2. DEFINITIONAs used in the Audit Act, "agency"
19	means:
20	<u>A.</u> any department, institution, board, bureau,
21	court, commission, district or committee of the government of
22	the state, including district courts, magistrate <u>or</u>
23	metropolitan courts, district attorneys and charitable
24	institutions for which appropriations are made by the
25	l egi sl ature;
	. 127578. 1

I

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

1	<u>B.</u> every political subdivision of the state,
2	created under either general or special act, [ <del>which</del> ] <u>that</u>
3	receives or expends public money from whatever source derived,
4	including [but not limited to] counties, county institutions,
5	boards, bureaus or commissions; municipalities; drainage,
6	conservancy, irrigation or other special districts; school
7	districts; and every office or officer of [ any of the above]
8	the political subdivision; and
9	C. New Mexico associations or organizations that
10	receive or expend public money from whatever source derived,
11	including the municipal league, the association of counties,
12	the school administrators association and school boards
13	<u>association</u> ."
14	- 2 -
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 127578. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

1	FORTY- FOURTH LEGI SLATURE						
2	FIRST SESSION, 1999						
3							
4							
5							
6	March 12, 1999						
7							
8							
9	Mr. Speaker:						
10							
11	Your <b>TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE,</b> to whom has						
	been referred						
12							
13	HOUSE BILL 852						
14	has had it under consideration and reports same with						
15	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it <b>DO PASS</b> , amended as follows:						
16							
17	1. On page 2, strike lines 9 through 13 and inert in lieu						
18	thereof:						
19							
20	"C. the New Mexico municipal league, the New Mexico						
21	association of counties, the school administrators' association						
22	and the school board association that receive or expend public						
23	money from whatever source derived, excluding those that receive						
	an independent annual audit conducted by a certified public						
	accountant and the audit is made available to the members of the						
~5	organization. A copy of the independent annual audit shall be						

. 127578. 1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [<del>bracketed material</del>] = delete

	1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE					
	2	FIRST SESSION, 1999					
	3 <sup>HT]</sup>	C/HB 852			Page 4		
	4 5			office and the legislative			
	6	finance co	ommittee."".				
	7	/ Fhe roll call vote on Amendment #1 was <u>13</u> For <u>2</u> Agains					
	8	Yes:	13				
	9	No:	Crook, Hawkins				
	10	Excused:	None				
	11	Absent:	None				
	12						
	13			Respectfully submitted,			
	14						
	15						
	16						
te							
<u>new</u> : del ete	18			Jerry W Sandel, Chairman			
	19						
ial al-]	20						
nter t <del>eri</del>	20 21	Adopted	<u> </u>	Not Adopted			
<u>underscored mterial</u> [ <del>bracketed mterial</del> ]	21 22						
<u>core</u> eted			(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)			
lers ack	23		Date				
<b>pun</b>	24						
	25						
		. 127578.	1				

		1	FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE	
		2	FIRST SESSION, 1999	
		3 <sup>HT]</sup>	RC/HB 852 Page	5
		4		
		5	Fhe roll call vote was <u>13</u> For <u>2</u> Against	
		6	Yes: 13	
		7	No: Crook, Hawkins Excused: None	
		8	Absent: None	
		9		
		9 10		
			128957. 1	
		11	J: \99BillsWP\H0852	
		12		
		13		
		14		
		15		
		16		
M	lete	17		
ne	qe	18		
=	п Т	19		
eri a	rial	20		
<u>underscored</u> material	[ <del>bracketed_mterial</del> ]	21		
red		22		
SCO	<b>ket</b>	23		
nder	brac	24		
		25		
			. 127578. 1	
			1	



